lsab/as Avenue, Diiman, Quezon City

SUPPLEMENTAL / BID BULLETIN
No.2015-012

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 2015-012 is being issued to advise prospective bidders
to modify and amend certain item in the Bidding Document and Invitation to Apply and Bid
for ITB No. 087-15.

I.

Additional Information

Query No. 1. Atty. Tayag inquired about the bidding process since this is the 3 3

Bidding, can it be negotiated?

Answer: The matter had been inquired previously with the Government Procurement
Policy Board (GPPB) if after two failure of bidding, can this be negotiated.
GPPB representative said that it must undergo Rebidding,.

Query No. 2 A representative from Farmview Agro-Industrial Corp. inquired about

the changes in the Terms of Reference (TOR) as posted in the PhilGEPS.

Answer. There was no changes on the TOR posted in the PhilGEPS dated July 4,
2015 and December 1, 2015.

Query No. 3 It was agreed during the last Pre-bid Conference that the 180 days

delivery period will be 270 days.

Answer.
The delivery period is within 270 days from the receipt of advice of opening
of letter of credit (L/C) by the beneficiary (supplier) from the procuring
entity (BAI).

BAI will open the L/C for the total contract price at Land Bank of the
Philippines within ten (10) working days upon receipt of the Notice to
Proceed (NTP) by the supplier, with the charges of the opening of L/C on
the account of the beneficiary (supplier).

The allowed ten (10%) advance payment may be availed by the supplier in
lieu of the issuance of L/C.

Query No. 4. “Clean on Board Ocean Bill of Lading” has been changed during the
previous Bidding.
Answer. Clean on board Ocean Bill of Lading will be “Airway Bill”.

Query No. 5. Atty Tayag inquired if the 9 months old of the goat be reduced to 6

months due to kidding season.

Answer. The TWG agreed to retain the 9-18 months old upon arrival age requirement
for the goat to be supplied.

Query No. 6. An inquiry about the assurance for the release of the last 20% payment

if the L/C will expire.

Answer. This matter will be monitored and an extension of L/C will be prepared if
the supplier request for its extension and pay for the corresponding bank
charges. If the L/C expired before claim of the last 20% payment of .
accepted animals and the supplier opted not to extend the L/C, the supplier
will be paid through check voucher.




g. Query No. 7. Is the packing for the Bid Proposal the same?
Answer. The packing and sealing was presented and explained to the prospective
bidder. Illustration was included in the Bidding Document.

Reminder: Submission of Bid proposal is on or before 10:30 A.M., December 22, 2015
Please be guided accordingly.
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Chair, Bids and Awards Committee




